

Present : Sri Mihir Kumar Mondal  
J.O. Code No. WB00642  
Addl. Dist. Judge, Raghunathpur  
CNR No. WBPU05- 000215-2019  
Civil Misce Appeal No.02/2019

Order No.15

19.05.2022 Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

The Appellant/petitioners file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

The Respondent/O.Ps are found absent on calls. No step is taken. None appears to move.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To 04.08.22 for hearing of the appeal.

The Appellants and Respondents are directed to take proper step to conduct the argument on the next date as last chance, failing which the appeal will be decided on merit.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Addl. Dist.Judge  
Raghunathpur ,Purulia