

Present : Jahangir Kabir
J.O. Code No. WB00576
Addl. Dist. Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No. WBPU05- 000215-2019
Civil Misc Appeal No.02/2019

Order No. 18.

06.02.2023 Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

The Ld. Advocate for the Appellant/petitioners files hazira on behalf of Appellant/petitioners.

The Respondent/O.P. No. 1 is found absent on call without taking any step. None appears to move.

Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 18.04.2023 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

sd/-
A.D.J(I/C)

sd/-

Addl. Dist.Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia(I/C)